Spindle axes ELGA-BS
Subject to change – 2016/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electromechanical drives
Selection aid
Overview of toothed belt and spindle axes
Toothed belt axes Spindle axes Coordinate system
� Speeds of up to 10 m/s
� Acceleration of up to 50 m/s2

70 15 10 3.5 86 82 72 47 56 33.5
80 15 10 9 90 82 72 47 78 33.5
120 15 10 21 170 82 72 47 140 33.5
150 15 10 22.4 220 82 72 47 200 33.5
-V- New
2016/11 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Technical data
Ordering data – Standard design
Features:
� Stroke reserve: 0 mm
� Motor attachment position:
left-hand side
Size Pitch Stroke Part No. Type
[mm/rev] [mm]
70 10 100 8041816 ELGA-BS-KF-70-100-0H-10P-ML
200 8041817 ELGA-BS-KF-70-200-0H-10P-ML
300 8041818 ELGA-BS-KF-70-300-0H-10P-ML
400 8041819 ELGA-BS-KF-70-400-0H-10P-ML
500 8041820 ELGA-BS-KF-70-500-0H-10P-ML
600 8041821 ELGA-BS-KF-70-600-0H-10P-ML
80 10 100 8041822 ELGA-BS-KF-80-100-0H-10P-ML
200 8041823 ELGA-BS-KF-80-200-0H-10P-ML
300 8041824 ELGA-BS-KF-80-300-0H-10P-ML
400 8041825 ELGA-BS-KF-80-400-0H-10P-ML
500 8041826 ELGA-BS-KF-80-500-0H-10P-ML
600 8041827 ELGA-BS-KF-80-600-0H-10P-ML
800 8041828 ELGA-BS-KF-80-800-0H-10P-ML
20 100 8041829 ELGA-BS-KF-80-100-0H-20P-ML
200 8041830 ELGA-BS-KF-80-200-0H-20P-ML
300 8041831 ELGA-BS-KF-80-300-0H-20P-ML
400 8041832 ELGA-BS-KF-80-400-0H-20P-ML
500 8041833 ELGA-BS-KF-80-500-0H-20P-ML
600 8041834 ELGA-BS-KF-80-600-0H-20P-ML
800 8041835 ELGA-BS-KF-80-800-0H-20P-ML
120 10 100 8041836 ELGA-BS-KF-120-100-0H-10P-ML
200 8041837 ELGA-BS-KF-120-200-0H-10P-ML
300 8041838 ELGA-BS-KF-120-300-0H-10P-ML
400 8041839 ELGA-BS-KF-120-400-0H-10P-ML
500 8041840 ELGA-BS-KF-120-500-0H-10P-ML
600 8041841 ELGA-BS-KF-120-600-0H-10P-ML
800 8041842 ELGA-BS-KF-120-800-0H-10P-ML
25 100 8041843 ELGA-BS-KF-120-100-0H-25P-ML
200 8041844 ELGA-BS-KF-120-200-0H-25P-ML
300 8041845 ELGA-BS-KF-120-300-0H-25P-ML
400 8041846 ELGA-BS-KF-120-400-0H-25P-ML
500 8041847 ELGA-BS-KF-120-500-0H-25P-ML
600 8041848 ELGA-BS-KF-120-600-0H-25P-ML
800 8041849 ELGA-BS-KF-120-800-0H-25P-ML
-V- New
Subject to change – 2016/1128 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Ordering data – Modular product system

1 … H The sum of the nominal stroke and 2x stroke reserve must not exceed the maximum stroke length
2  B, F Only with displacement encoder M1, M2
Transfer order code
ELGA – BS – KF – – – – – – –
-V- New
Mandatory data
Options
M
O
Subject to change – 2016/1130 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories
-H- Note
Depending on the combination of
motor and drive, it may not be
possible to reach the maximum feed
force of the drive.
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit – Without gear unit Technical data � Internet: eamm-a
Motor1) Axial kit
Type Part No. Type
ELGA-BS-…-70
With servo motor
EMME-AS-40-… 3637972 EAMM-A-S38-40P-G2
EMMS-AS-40-… 3637971 EAMM-A-S38-40A-G2
EMMS-AS-55-… 3637967 EAMM-A-S38-55A-G2
EMME-AS-60-… 3637958 EAMM-A-S38-60P-G2
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-42-… 3637965 EAMM-A-S38-42A-G2
EMMS-ST-57-… 3637956 EAMM-A-S38-57A-G2
With integrated drive
EMCA-EC-67-… 1456638 EAMM-A-S38-67A-G2
ELGA-BS-…-80
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-55-… 3637961 EAMM-A-S48-55A-G2
EMME-AS-60-… 3637964 EAMM-A-S48-60P-G2
EMMS-AS-70-… 3637957 EAMM-A-S48-70A-G2
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-57-… 3637963 EAMM-A-S48-57A-G2
EMMS-ST-87-… 3637962 EAMM-A-S48-87A-G2
ELGA-BS-…-120
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-70-… 3637959 EAMM-A-S62-70A-G2
EMME-AS-80-… 3637970 EAMM-A-S62-80P-G2
EMME-AS-100-… 3637960 EAMM-A-S62-100A-G2
EMMS-AS-100-… 3637960 EAMM-A-S62-100A-G2
EMMS-AS-140-… 3637969 EAMM-A-S62-140A-G2
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-87-… 3637966 EAMM-A-S62-87A-G2
ELGA-BS-…-150
With servo motor
EMME-AS-100-… 3637955 EAMM-A-S95-100A-G2
EMMS-AS-100-… 3637955 EAMM-A-S95-100A-G2
EMMS-AS-140-… 3637954 EAMM-A-S95-140A-G2
1) The input torque must not exceed the maximum permissible transferable torque of the axial kit.
-V- New
2016/11 – Subject to change 31� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide

Accessories
Foot mounting HPE
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
+ = plus stroke length + 2 x stroke reserve
Dimensions and ordering data
For size AB A0 AT AU B1 B2 H1 H8

70 5.5 6 3 13 20 14.5 64 0.5
80 5.5 6 3 15 20 21 76.5 0.5
120 9 8 6 22 40 20 111.5 1
150 9 12 8 25 40 35 141.5 1
For size DR US Weight Part No. Type
[g]
70 40 67 115 558321 HPE-70
80 40 80 150 558322 HPE-80
120 80 116 578 558323 HPE-120
150 80 150 1181 3002636 HPE-150
-V- New
2016/11 – Subject to change 37� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories

11
384 2410274 EAHF-L5-120-P
150 100 90 50 – 495 3535189 EAHF-L5-150-P
-V- New
2016/11 – Subject to change 39� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories
Switch lug SF-EGC-1
Materials:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Installation is possible on either side of the slide.
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B2 D1 H1 L1 L2 L6 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
70 3 M4 4.65 70 56 50 50 558047 SF-EGC-1-70
80 3 M4 4.65 90 78 70 63 558048 SF-EGC-1-80
120 3 M5 8 170 140 170 147 558049 SF-EGC-1-120
150 3 M5 10 230 200 230 246 558051 SF-EGC-1-185
-V- New
Subject to change – 2016/1140 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide

For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 H1 H2

70 31.5 3 25.5 18 M4 M5 8.4 9.5 35
80 31.5 3 25.5 18 M4 M5 8.4 9.5 35
120 32 3 25.5 18 M5 M5 8.4 13.2 65
150 33 3 25.5 15 M5 M5 8.4 43 20
For size H3 H5 H6 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
max.
70 25 45 13.5 70 56 135 20 35 50
80 25 45 23.5 90 78 135 20 35 70
120 55 75 24 170 140 215 20 35 170
150 11 71 4.5 230 200 37 25 12.5 230
For size Weight Part No. Type For size Weight Part No. Type
[g] [g]
Switch lug Sensor bracket
70 100 558052 SF-EGC-2-70 70 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
80 130 558053 SF-EGC-2-80 80 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
120 277 558054 SF-EGC-2-120 120 217 570365 HWS-EGC-M8-B
150 390 558056 SF-EGC-2-185 150 58 560517 HWS-EGC-M8KURZ
-V- New
2016/11 – Subject to change 41� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Spindle axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide